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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up another Rail Museum in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Four Rail Museums have been sanctioned as per the details given below:-

1. Rabindra Rail Museum − Howrah sanctioned at an estimated cost of Rs. 12.20 crores.

2. Regional Rail Museum − Lonawala sanctioned at an estimated cost of Rs. 11.63 crores.

3. Rail Museum   − Bolpur, West Bengal sanctioned at an estimated cost of Rs. 8.32 crores.

4. Rail Museum   − Tiruchchirappalli sanctioned at an estimated cost of Rs. 93.10 lakh.

(c) The work at these museums is under progress as per availability of resources.
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